2026 NSR Extravaganza Weanling Sale Order
Indianapolis, Indiana

Order| Tag | EN | Sex| Breed | Consignor | DOB | Sire | Dam's Sire Price Buyer

12621165 M DX Jaworski Showpigs 12/1/25 ALLACCESS REVIVAL
2/1098 63-4 M DUROC AustinJoostberns 12/7/25 ALL THAT DAVINCIx BOMB SQUAD
3/1095 11-2 F BERK Cole Genetics 12/1/25 BYSN4 CHAIN LINK 59-3 MWCW2 TOP IT OFF 24-1
41089 1-6 F YORK Rodibaugh Genetic Team 12/3/25 JRS4 WILSON 35-2 JRS2 SHADOW BAN 63-1
52622 14-3 M LX Jaworski Showpigs 12/1/25 SLEEP TIGHT WIDE AWAKE
6/2668 4-10 F DX Hamilton Show Pigs 12/1/25 STINGER HEAVY HITTER x RUSTY CAGE
7/2620 99 F DX Knouff Showpigs 12/1/25 LOGIC HEAVY HITTER
82676 22-9 F DX Tres Amigos Show Pigs 12/1/25 CULTURE SHOCK TRICKED OUT x NEVER BEFORE
9/1068 15-7 F HAMP Kilmer Swine Farms 12/10/25 ABD3 REACH AROUND 307-1 DHSO0 TCH HANDS DOWN 47-3

10 985 1-4 F DUROC Kitson Showpigs 12/10/25 KPKP4 SCAR 1-2 BEYE2 BURST 63-4

11,1099 61-6 F DUROC Austin Joostberns 12/3/25 ALL PRO BEG TO DIFFER

122669 220-9 M DX Wehmer Showpigs 12/1/25 THUNDER UP ACDC

132646 1-9 M DX Bates Show Pigs 12/1/25 HOT BED COVER SHOT

14 2647 4-10 M DX Bates Show Pigs 12/1/25 ALL ACESS COVER SHOT

151044 2-11 M BERK Joseigh Boyer 12/7/25 WTX2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 KTST4 BALL AND CHAIN 19-10

16 2677 31-7 F LX The Vault 12/1/25 BLUE STRIPS OUT FORBLOOD

17, 955 57-10 F  YORK Robin Ridge Farm 12/1/25 JRS4 WILSON 35-2 TSP1 HIT STICK 26-8

18 1076 12-6 F CHESTER Evan Patterson 12/20/25 4 PIT MASTER 6-3 OTTNO GRUS CIRCLE BACK

19 9615-7 M DUROC Sam Scher 12/1/25 ALL IN ONE KING BOSS

20/1090 9-1 M YORK Rodibaugh Genetic Team 12/4/25 JRS4 WILSON 35-2 RRF2 LAND MINE 14-1

21,1091 4-3 M HAMP Rodibaugh Genetic Team 12/8/25 GBSN5 DENALI 3-2 JRS FREELANCER 42-2

22,1067 15-5 M HAMP Kilmer Swine Farms 12/10/25 ABD3 REACH AROUND 307-1 DHSO0 TCH HANDS DOWN 47-3

231051 6-8 F SPOT Worden Show Stock 12/2/25 KMZ5 MAN OF STEEL 9-8 PFSG9 SPEAK UP 58-2

241048 97-8 F  SPOT Farrer Stock Farm 12/13/25 FSF4 FRANKIE 20-1 2 NAPOLEON 1-1

251040 3-2 F POLAND Guffey Family Showpigs 12/14/25 5 CODE WORD 4-9 2 SUPER HOG 2-5

26 987 4-2 F BERK CK Show Pigs 12/1/25 OFF THE CHAIN HENHOUSE

27 949 1-1 F BERK Hamilton Show Pigs 12/10/25 KTST3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 CDEC3 ABOVE AND BEYOND

28 972 15-6 F LAND Lance & Mitchell Westcamp 12/10/25 OTTNS PANTHER 66-2 KSF2 HIGH HEAT 85-2

29 966 31-7 F HAMP Rule Showpigs 12/1/25 AGTC5 DOUBLE DEUCE 2-2 DHS2 HANDYMAN 25-6

30 9502-1 F HAMP  Wehmer Showpigs 12/1/25 QUIET RIOT BET ON ME




Order| Tag | EN |Sex|

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

988 4-7
2623 19-1
2637 38-9
2657 2-4
2617 2-7
2639 3-6

967 22-4

968 22-8

994 147-1:
1003 4-8
2671 6-3
2672 6-1
1049 96-3
1052 8-2
1071 6-2

998 79-1
1082 20-3
1053 20-2

974 18-5
2631 10-9
2632 1-12
2670 222-3
2629 38-3
2674 6-9
2602 51-11
2648 8-3
1092 33-7

979 1-5
1036 19-4

946 5-3
1094 36-9

986 4-6
1086 31-1
2667 9-10
2628 37-1
2644 8-7
2630 3-7

F

E
E
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
=
=
=
=
F
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

Breed
HAMP
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
DUROC
DUROC
DUROC
DUROC
LX
LX
SPOT
SPOT
LAND
HERF
POLAND
POLAND
POLAND
DX
DX
DX
DX
LX
LX
LX
TAM
TAM
HERF
HERF
BERK
BERK
YORK
DX
DX
DX
DX

Consignor

‘Lowdermilk Showpigs

Vickrey Showpigs
Corya/Zeller

Spence Show Pigs
Jason & Ayden Adams
Fifth Generation Farms
Travis & Mackenzie Cox
Travis & Mackenzie Cox
Thompson Brothers Genetic:
Kevin Arand

Ruggles Genetics
Ruggles Genetics
Farrer Stock Farm
Worden Show Stock
Son Rock Farms

Corya Showpigs

KPO Livestock

Kelly Sheets

Lance & Mitchell Westcamp
Barr T Farms

Barr T Farms

Wehmer Showpigs
Corya/Zeller

Double R Showpigs
Robin Ridge Farm
Bates Show Pigs

The Vault

Century Oaks Livestock
Garner Family Show Pigs
Levi Frame

The Vault

CK Show Pigs
Alexander Showpigs
WW Showstock
Corya/Zeller

Bates Show Pigs

Barr T Farms

DOB | Sire

12/10/25 HH4 SALUTE 376-3

12/1/25 GOLDEN ERA

12/1/25 ON TAP

12/1/25 HEAT SEEKER
11/20/25 TRACK RECORD

12/2/25 HANG TIGHT

12/2/25 HD4 ALL THE WAY 11-2

12/2/25 HD4 ALL THE WAY 11-2
12/16/25 HHMX4 SHABOOZEY 327-4

12/5/25 AFLS5 DEDICATION 93-1

12/1/25 WATER TO WINE

12/1/25 WATER TO WINE
12/12/25 FSF4 UNDERDOG 95-2

12/4/25 KMZ5 MAN OF STEEL 9-8

12/1/25 GRIP THE SEAT
12/17/25 JCOR5 WATERBOY 4-6
12/17/25 WTX4 983 102-3
12/10/25 WTX DEFENSE 102-3
12/20/25 CAMV IMF 9-1

12/3/25 BUCKLE UP

12/3/25 BUCKLE UP

12/1/25 THUNDER UP

12/1/25 ONTAP

12/1/25 OUT AHEAD

12/1/25 THUNDER ROLLS

12/1/25 GOOD TIMES

12/1/25 TAUL24 DYNASTY 92-2

12/1/25 RIVERWATER
12/27/25 QUIZZ5 COCKTAIL 7-4
12/19/25 NO FREE RIDES
12/18/25 MWCW4 MOON WALK

12/1/25 OFF THE CHAIN
12/15/25 DJDS5 JACKHAMMER 22-2

12/8/25 SLASH

12/1/25 STINGER

12/1/25 GOOD TIMES

12/1/25 BUCKLE UP

Dam's Sire

'HH2 EXCLAMATION 323-5

BLOWIN SMOKE

TRICKED OUT

ALL ME

HIGH HEAT

AFFLICTION

LSNB2 MAIN MAN 59-2
LSNB2 MAIN MAN 59-2
CDO1 BOILING POINT 259-5
SDF2 WAYMAKER 36-1
LEAD THE WAY

LEAD THE WAY

RF2 FRANK 8-6

2 TIME SQUARE 107-82
CRACKER JACK

SS3 RESTAURANT RANCH
1HOT N HEAVY 18-8
1NOLOOK 1-2

JWED2 UNAPOLOGETIC 2-8
NEXT PLAY

BREATHTAKER

THUNDER

TRICKED OUT
BREATHTAKER

REVAMP

COVER SHOT

SOMETHING IN THE ORANGE
ZOHAN

4 SHOT CALLER 4-3

21 HM MODERN TREND 13-3
WTX1 OTTERS POCKET 16-3
HENHOUSE

CDNO1 GRUS ABANDONED
TOP SHELF x NEXT GEN
PUNISHER

COVER SHOT

HIGH HEAT

Price

Buyer




Order| Tag | EN |Sex|

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

2633 14-1
1072 9-2
1002 7-1
1050 5-3
952 12-1
1093 35-3
1060 24-5
953 9-2
954 10-11
1000 2-7
2626 2-12
2604 3-3
1043 2-7
995 144-7
1041 1-2
944 20-5
976 1-2
2619 9-1
2610 1-6
2666 9-5
1057 115-1
1058 115-2
1010 2-3
2643 6-7
2645 3-2
2682 1-6
2683 1-7
1021 28-2
1022 28-3
1007 3-7
935 6-5
2662 4-9
2642 12-7
2638 1-10
2659 4-2
981 7-6
982 8-2

F

M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

Breed
DX
DUROC
DUROC
DUROC
YORK
YORK
YORK
HAMP
HAMP
HAMP
LX
LX
BERK
BERK
BERK
BERK
BERK
DX
DX
DX
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
DX
DX
DX
DX
HAMP
HAMP
HAMP
HAMP
DX
DX
DX
DX
HERF
HERF

| Consignor |

‘Barr T Farms

Son Rock Farms

Kevin Arand
Rodenbeck Show Stock
Mead & Watson

The Vault

Malcolm Showpigs
George & Mike Watson
George & Mike Watson
Kevin Arand
Lowdermilk Showpigs
Fisher Family

Joseigh Boyer
Thompson Brothers Genetict
Guffey Family Showpigs
Preston Smith

Brielle Manns

Knouff Showpigs

Smith Show Pigs

Ww Showstock

Platt Show Pigs

Platt Show Pigs

Fifth Generation Farms
Bates Show Pigs

Bates Show Pigs

Evan Patterson

Evan Patterson

Gibson Girls

Gibson Girls

David Hanson
Brubaker Showpigs
Rodenbeck Show Stock
Crowder Showpigs
Fifth Generation Farms
Spence Show Pigs
Jacob & Landon Glunt
Jacob & Landon Glunt

DOB | Sire
12/3/25 TRACK RECORD
12/1/25 ALL THE WAY
12/10/25 AFLS5 DEDICATION 93-1
12/1/25 DJSH4 SWORD 65-4
12/10/25 JRS5 ICE BOX 66-2
12/19/25 TBRO4 DREAM ON 89-2
12/16/25 BV5 LAST WORD 17-5
12/6/25 IGOF4 FOUR THIRDS 8-2
12/7/25 IGOF4 FOUR THIRDS 8-2
12/1/25 CMAU4 QUIET RIOT 5-5
12/1/25 PLATINUM
12/7/25 SMASH FACTOR
12/7/25 WTX2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3
12/10/25 CDNO2 HENHOUSE 54-8
12/1/25 MWCW4 MOON WALK 71-3
12/1/25 CHAIN LINK
12/14/25 WNTR4 OUTLAW 16-6
12/10/25 LOGIC
12/1/25 STAY AWAKE
12/8/25 SLASH
12/1/25 FIXEM UP
12/1/25 FIXEM UP
12/5/25 3 RIDE THE WAVE 1-4
12/1/25 ALL ACESS
12/1/25 RISEN
12/1/25 OUTRAGE
12/1/25 OUTRAGE
12/5/25 3R4 HAIRY BEAR 11-4
12/5/25 3R4 HAIRY BEAR 11-4
12/5/25 EC4 CORE POWER 51-2
1/1/26 GBSN4 JOHN REDCORN 12-4
12/1/25 GOLDEN ERA
12/1/25 PERSPECTIVE
12/2/25 HANG TIGHT
12/1/25 GOLDEN ERA
1/3/26 4 SNAPCHAT 2-5
1/10/26 4 SNAPCHAT 2-5

Dam's Sire

'NEXT PLAY

BURST

BNMW4 TESTIMONY 36-3
HHMX2 STATEMENT DAY 318-2
SIM4 KING ME 2-3

KORB1 ALONE TIME 4-8
RRF2 LAND MINE 14-1
ANPL1 CRAZY TIMES 62-1
JSEMI1 UNKOWN SOLDIER 9-2
HH2 TOP GUN 345-1
TYCOON x PAT THIS
TRICKED OUT

KTST4 BALL AND CHAIN 19-10
KBBG3 TOP HAND 13-9
RBVF3 HIGH END 7-10
SPECIAL EFFECT

KTST3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10
HEAVY HITTER

TRICKED OUT

TOP SHELF x NEXT GEN
CROWN PRINCE

CROWN PRINCE

P&R1 GRUS ALLIANCE 5-3
TR4CKED OUT

BUCKLE UP

TURIN TRICKS

TURIN TRICKS

RMFO0 GRUS AMBITION 19-7
RMFO0 GRUS AMBITION 19-7
CDAY2 GRUS REALITY 34-6
HH2 EXCLAMATION 323-5
QUITE FRANKLY
UNLOCKED

AFFLICTION

LEAD LAP x KING PIN

4 SHOT CALLER 4-3

DKJG2 GOIN ROGUE 11-1

Price

Buyer




Order| Tag | EN |Sex|

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

1037 19-2
1054 17-4
984 2-6
1088 47-9
1001 4-5
1075 20-1
958 4-3
945 4-5
2675 17-1
2636 38-4
2656 6-2
2681 1-2
2678 2-6
1056 115-6
940 1-6
941 1-10
2625 2-2
2603 3-4
2606 16-7
960 8-7
943 20-6
936 5-4
1059 8-1
1047 98-2
969 22-2
965 1-3
1004 4-9
1005 3-12
1012 4-4
1019 20-6
1031 26-1
1013 3-9
1030 2-8
1074 22-2
1077 3-5
993 151-5
1011 4-11

F

F
F
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

Breed
HERF
DUROC
DUROC
DUROC
DUROC
TAM
TAM
TAM
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX
CHESTER
CHESTER
CHESTER
LX
LX
LX
BERK
BERK
BERK
DUROC
DUROC
DUROC
HAMP
HAMP
HAMP
YORK
YORK
YORK
TAM
TAM
TAM
TAM
YORK
YORK

Consignor

‘Garner Family Show Pigs

Kelly Sheets

Kitson Showpigs

Tres Amigos Show Pigs
Baylor Arand

Hog Run Showstock
Smith Show Pigs
Montoya Showpigs
Wellman Livestock
Corya/Zeller

Spence Show Pigs
Evan Patterson

Fink Farms Show Pigs
Platt Show Pigs
William Brown
William Brown
Lowdermilk Showpigs
Fisher Family

Oliver Farms

Sam Scher

Preston Smith
Brubaker Showpigs
Malcolm Showpigs
Farrer Stock Farm
Travis & Mackenzie Cox
Graf Family

David Hanson

David Hanson
Connor Koopman
Dimmitt Farms
Murray State University
Aaron Snover

Neier Showpigs

Hog Run Showstock
Evan Patterson

Connor Koopman

DOB

Sire

' 12/27/25 QUIZZ5 COCKTAIL 7-4

12/10/25
12/8/25
12/1/25

HD4 ALL THE WAY 11-2
DJSH4 WAMAKER 11-3
ESSP4 ALL AMERICAN 2-3

12/5/25 AFLS5 DEDICATION 93-1
12/8/25 TAUL24 DYNASTY 92-2
12/2/25 TAUL24 DYNASTY 92-2

12/15/25
11/10/25

MONT24 TIGER WOOD 10-1
RINGLEADER

12/1/25 ON TAP

12/1/25

MORNING WOOD

12/1/25 OUTRAGE

12/1/25
12/1/25
12/5/25
12/5/25
12/1/25

LOGIC

FIXEM UP

B&AB3 COOL WHIP 1-1
B&AB3 COOL WHIP 1-1
PLATINUM

12/7/25 SMASH FACTOR
12/3/25 ARKTRUTHS

12/1/25

IN THE WOODS

12/1/25 CHAIN LINK

12/15/25
12/18/25
12/15/25

12/2/25

KPO5 BREAKING BARRIERS
RDSD5 WHOS UR DADDY 3-1
DJSH DAGGER 65-1

HD4 ALL THE WAY 11-2

Dam's Sire

4 SHOT CALLER 4-3

ESSP3 LET EM KNOW 41-1
NBL1 TITLE SHOT 211-6
KTB3 TCG WANTED 10-2
SDF2 WAYMAKER 36-1
DENNY23 THAT MUCH BETTER
DENNY22 GRUS HARDWOOD
ABECK22 PETTING ZOO 7-5
WIDE AWAKE

TRICKED OUT

DIG IN x KING PIN

TURIN TRICKS

SNAFU

CROWN PRINCE

WDSF1 WD 40 41-5

WDSF1 WD 40 41-5
TYCOON x PAT THIS
TRICKED OUT

DIRTY SECRET x RED 7

TO THE MOON

SPECIAL EFFECT

NNMS1 RIDE THE LIGHTING
DJSH2 SLUM LORD 77-3
3FSF2 REAL DEAL 26-1
LSNB2 MAIN MAN 59-2

12/3/25 AADH4 REST OF THE STORY 3-1 JRSP2 ROCK OF AGES 64-2
12/6/25 SAVG4 GRUS NEW ERA 3-5

12/5/25

EC4 CORE POWER 51-2

12/7/25 ARK3 FACTS 45-2

12/1/25 JDAV4 SILVER LINING 2-1

12/1/25 SDJS3 THINK TWICE 12-11

12/5/25 ABECK FYF 12-2

12/5/25 TAUL25 GRUS EMPIRE 32-5
12/15/25 TAUL24 DYNASTY 92-2
12/12/25 TAUL24 DYNASTY 92-2
Thompson Brothers Genetict 12/17/25 BG4 CHUBBS 87-7
12/7/25 ARK3 FACTS 45-2

HH2 EXCLAMATION 323-5
CDAY2 GRUS REALITY 34-6
MWCW3 NO HESITATION 27-2
HRGS2 OUT COLD 31-10
CDOO0 KATMANDU226-6
DENNY23 THAT MUCH BETTER
DENNY22 12-6

2A)W23 7-3

ABECK24 GRUS BODY GUARD
LFC3 LEGACY 20-7

MWCW3 NO HESITATION 27-2

Price

Buyer




0rder| Tag | EN |Sex|
1421017 184 F
1431096 4-5 F

1442609 6-11 M
145 2641 22 M
147 2607 17-8 M
147 2624 19-5 M
148 98363 M
149 97712 M
150 964 31-1 M
1511009 4-10 M
1521073 2-3 M
153 1027 25 F
154 1033 26-6 F
155 1032 26-5 F
156 1080 2-6 M
157 970 13-5 M
158 1070 6-1 M
159 1085 30-1 M
160 93932 M
161 93831 M
162 962 21-8 M
163 94265 F
164 2608 17-6 M
165 2684 26-7 F
166 2640 1-5 F
167 2615 6-1 F
168 2612 1-3 F

Breed |
LAND
LAND
DX
DX
DX
DX
HERF
HERF
HAMP
HAMP
HAMP
YORK
YORK
YORK
DUROC
DUROC
LAND
LAND
BERK
BERK
LAND
LAND
DX
DX
DX
DX
DX

Consignor
Crowder Showpigs
Fink Farms Show Pigs
Allen/Shoup Showpigs
Alba & Clisby Underwood
Oliver Farms
Vickrey Showpigs
Jacob & Landon Glunt
Brielle Manns
Rule Showpigs
David Hanson
Son Rock Farms
Brown Show Pigs
Murray State University
Murray State University

DOB |
12/21/25

12/1/25
12/1/25
12/3/25
12/1/25
12/20/25

12/8/25 SS4 CAPTAIN INSANO 46-6
12/1/25 AGTC5 DOUBLE DEUCE 2-2
12/6/25 SAVG4 GRUS NEW ERA 3-5

12/1/25
12/11/25
12/1/25
12/1/25

Johnson Brothers Showstock 12/15/25

Sydney Westcamp
Son Rock Farms
Alexander Showpigs
Anna Brown

Anna Brown

Sam Scher

Adrian Brown

Oliver Farms
Alexander Showpigs
Aaron Snover

Jason & Ayden Adams
Smith Show Pigs

12/10/25
12/1/25

12/15/25 JMG3 HIGH AND TIGHT 11-7

12/3/25
12/3/25
12/1/25
12/3/25
12/3/25

Sire

Dam's Sire

BPH4 GRUS OUTSIDE THE LINE: SJM2 SOBER UP 5-6
12/1/25 TIMINGS RIGHT

BUCKLE UP

DOT

LOGIC

GOLDEN ERA

4 SNAPCHAT 2-5

BRACKET PLAY

DPK4 GRUS LAST OF MY KIND

SDJS3 THINK TWICE 12-11
SDJS3 THINK TWICE 12-11
RMAY4 DROP & ROLL 5-1
HD4 ALL THE WAY 11-2
GRIP THE SEAT

KBBG3 TOP HAND 13-9
KBBG3 TOP HAND 13-9
PAY YOUR BILLS

RCW4 LANDMAN 4-8
LOGIC

12/1/25 WIDE SPREAD
12/1/25 WHITE ONE

11/24/25
12/1/25

HIGH ANXIETY
STAY AWAKE

LIVE

SNEAK PEAK x TIMINGS RIGHT

WIDE AWAKE x KRACKER
ABOVE ALL ELSE
IMPULSE

BLOWIN SMOKE

4 SHOT CALLER 4-3

4 SHOT CALLER 4-3
DHS2 HANDYMAN 25-6
HH2 EXCLAMATION 323-5
TRADED UP

MIE2 ALL BY MYSELF 24-5
CDOO0 KATMANDU 226-6
CDOO0 KATMANDU 226-6
SDF1 VEGAS ODDS 38-4
TMF3 BUCKEYE 24-2
CRACKER JACK

CDAY3 TCG ACT UP 3-2
STRIAGHT UP GANGSTER
STRIAGHT UP GANGSTER
I GUESS

JMGO GRUS TIME OUT 54-6

IMPULSE
DIRECTORS CUT
GAMEBALL
GAME TIME
TRICKED OUT

Price

Buyer




